a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wendell Phillips Academy High School Annex
Contract #: C1600

Contractor: Burling Builders, Inc.

Payment Application: #15

Amount Paid: $ 463,776.90

Date of Payment to Contractor: 4/26/23

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Phillipsacademyannex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE GF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 3/6/2023

PROJECT: Wendell Phillips Academy HS

Pay Application No.: 15

For the Period; 2022 to 16/3142022

Centract No.; C1600

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Gommission of Chicagoon________ refatingtothe$_________ _ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commissien of Chicage for the firancing of this project {and all {erms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution},
I hereby cerlify to the Commission and to its Trustes, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts staled herein have bean ncurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is & proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any conftract will, when added o all amounts previously pald upon such contract, excesd 80% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregaie amount of Baymenis withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (sald
retained funds being payable as set forth In said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Burling Builders, Inc, 44 W. 60th St. Chicago, IL 60621

FOR:  Wendell Philtips Academy HS

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 463,776.90 | 5 483,776.90

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,439,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUGTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRIGE $12,435,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 12,031.836.82

& &3 [en

TOTAL RETENTION 425,198.88

a} Resarve Withheld @ 0% of Tolal Amount Earned,

but Not {0 Exceed 5% of Contract Price § 425,198.88
b} Liens and Other Withholding $ L
c} Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 3 11,606.637.94

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 5 11,142,861.04

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 5 463.775.90

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

3/16/2023

File code path: PA_BBI_ED PaymentApplication015_20230305




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET

Page10f 6

TO OWNER/CLIENT:

Public Building Commission of Chicage
50 West Washington Streel, Room 200
Chicago, Nlinois 80602

PROJECT:

PBC-Wendel Phillips AcademyHS
244 E, Pershing Road
Chicago, llinois 60653

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Burling Builders, Ine.
44 W, 60th Street
Chicago, llinois 50621

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

CONTRAGT FOR: PBC-Wendell Phillips AcademyHS Prime Conltract

APPLICATION NO: 15
INVOICE NO:. 15
PERIOD: 08/01/22 - 10/31/22
PROJECT NO: 21-205-023
CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applicalion is made for payment. as shown below, in conneclion with the Confract. Conlinuation
Sheet is altached.

The undersigred certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the
Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract
Doctuments, that all amounts have been paid by the Coniractar for Work which previous Cerllficates
for payment were issued and payments received from Ihe Owner/Client, and that current payments
shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Buding Builders, nc.

By: . Date: ;;ZEKQS
s| LLIvOIS

State of

County of: C,@o K
Subseribed and swom to before OFFICIAL SEAL
EARNEST DEVINE

My commission expires: C{S { Q

metis (T dayof MARCTH 2033 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Notary Public: @:%/ MY GOMMISSION EXPIRES 08/28/2024
3/

1. Original Contract Sum $12,439,000.00
2. Netchange by change erders $0.00
3.  Contract Sum lo date ¢Line 1 £2) $12,439,000.00
4. Toial completed and stored lo date

{Coturnn G on detail sheef) $12.031.836.82
5. Relaingge:

a. 3.53% of completed work $425,198.88

b. 5,00% of slored matenial $0.00

Total retainage W

{Lina 52 + 5b or totalin column | of detail shaet) $424.188.88
6.  Tolal eamed less relainage

{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) $11,606,637.94
7. Less previous cerlificates for payment

(Line 6 from prior certificate) %11,142,861.04
8.  Current payment due: $463,776.90
9.  Balance {o finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $832,362.08

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous maonths by Owner/Client: $206,171.66 $(206,171.65)
Total appraved this month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $208.171.65 $(206,171.85)

Net change by change orders: $0.00

ARCHITECT S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance wilhi the Contract Documents, based on the on-site cbservations and the data
comprising this applicalion, the ArchitecVEngineer certifies to the Ownes/Client that to the best of the
Architect'Engineers knowledge, information and belief that Work is i accordance with the
Contract Documents, and the Contractor s entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

ANMOUNT CERTIFIEL: $463,776.90
(Altach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial aif figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that ere changed to confirm the amount certified )

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

By: pate:  3/06/2023

This certificate is not negotiable, The amount certified is payatle only to the Contractor named
herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are wilhout prejudice to the rghts of the
Owner/Clent or Cantracior under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 2 of 6

Document SUMMARY SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed Cerlification is attached.
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply.

Contract Lines

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15
APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD: 09/01/22 - 10/31/22

A B C D E F G H i
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
REEMA BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED PRESENTLY A oRD S e e RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED DATE {G/C) C.-G
APPLIGATICN THIS PERIOD {(NOTIN DORE) ©-6)
D+E) (D+E+F)
1.0
1 GENERAL General Conditions $781,G620,77 $781,020.77 $0.00 $0.60 $781,020.77 100.00% $0.00 $39,246.31
CONDITIONS.Cther
2 Mobilization $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,750.00
1-045.0
3 Insurance.Other Insurance $71,031.00 $71,031.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71,031.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,551.55
1-046.0
4 Builder's Risk Builder's Risk Insurance $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $0.00 $0,00 $18,000,00 100,00% $0,00 $900,00
Insurance, Other
1-330.5
5 Survey & Layout Survey & Layout Data $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,200.01
Data.Subcontracts
1-503.0
g |Gommisions Commisiens ContractConti $325,000.00 $160,650.95 $0.00 $0.00 $160,560.95 49.43% $164,339.05 $8,033.05
ConiractConﬁngency_Othe ommistons Lontra cnungency o H ) B | X i I i : I } X
r
| [REae Fee $375,000.00 $359,052.50 $3,750.00 $0.00 $362,812.50  96.75% $12,187.50 $18,562.50
Overhead & Profit. Other fae— e e : e ' H o
1-804.0
8 Site Work Site Woerk Allowance $100,000.00 $10,970.00 $6,130.00 $0.00 $17,100.00 17.10% $82,900.00 $1,161.50
Allowance.Other
1-805.0
=4 Enivonmental Enivenmental Allowance $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $25,000.00 $0.00
Allowance.Other
1-908.0
10 Camera Allowance.Other Camera Allowance $50,000.00 $8,770.15 $0.00 %0.00 $8,770.15 17.54% $41,220.85 $877.02
1-207.0
1 Moisture Mitigation Moisture Mitigation Allowance $45,000.00 $0.00 $9,668.50 $0.00 $9,668.50 21.48% $35,331.50 $965.85
Allowance.Other
1-908.0 )
12 Graphics Allowancs.Other Graphics Allowance $50,000.00 $6.00 $3,824.72 $0.00 $3,824.72 7.65% $46,175.28 $382.47
1-960.0
13 Bond.Other Bond $77.671.00 $77,671.00 $0.00 $0.00 $77,671.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,883.55
2-220.8
14 | Excavate Subcontracts Excavate $655,475,00 $633,156,93 $22,318,07 $0,00 $655,475,00 100,00% $0,00 $0.00
2-510.5
15 | Asphalt Asphalt Paving $62,300.00 $62,300,00 50,00 $0.00 $62,300,00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Paving.Subcontracts
2-600.8 - - 0
16 Utility Piping. Subcontracts Utility Piping $371,429.89 $371,429.89 $0.00 $0.00 $371,429.89 100.00% $0.00 $18,571.50
2-830.5
17 Fences and Fences and Gatss $72,295.00 $72,295.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,295.00 100.00% $0.00 $7,229.50
Gates.Subcontracts
18 |2-900.5 Landscaping $96,990,00 $96,990,00 $0,00 $0,00 $96,980.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,849.50




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 3 of 6
A B c D | E F G H [
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
ITEM BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK ST PRESENTLY AND STORED 0 - SAish | reramace
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED DATE {GIC) C-G
APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOTIN D ORE) ©-6
[D+E+F)
{D+E}
Landscaping.Subcontracts
3-310.8
19 Structural Structural Concrete $638,390,86 $638,390.86 $0,00 $0.00 $638,390.86 100,00% $0,00 $31,919,54
Concrete.Subcontracts
4-210.5
20 | Brick Unit Brick Unit Mascnsy $864,365,67 $864,365,67 $0.00 $0.00 $864,365.87 100.00% $0.00 $43,218.28
Masonry.Subcontracts
5-120.8
21 Structural Siructural Steel $1,351,331.18 $1,351,331.18 $50.00 $0.00 $1,351,331.18 100.00% 50.00 $0.00
Steel.Subcontracts
22 ) Millwoark $177,999.34 $177,999.34 $0.00 $0.00 $177,999.34 100.00% $0.00 $5,999.93
Milfwork Subcontracts e N ) ; ey S i Ly
7.0
23 | THERMAL & MOISTURE { Thermal/Moisture $245,670.00 $246,670.00 $0.00 $0.00 $248,670.00 100.00% 50,00 $0.00
PROTECTION.Other
7-530.8
24 Single Ply Membrane Single Ply Membrane Reof $510,899.08 $493,099.08 $17.800.00 $0.00 $510,899.08 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Roof Subcontracts
8-330.5
25 Coiling Caoiling Doors $16,865.00 $16,865.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,865.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Doors.Subconiracts
8-520.8
26 | Aluminum Aluminum Windows $276,932.51 $276,932.51 $0.00 $0.00 $276,932.51 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Windows.Subcontracts
§-220.5
27 | Portiand Cement Portland Cement Plaster $6,675.00 $6,675.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,675.00|  100.00% $0.00 $667.50
Plaster,Subcontracts
9-250.5
28 Drywall Subcontracts Drywall $1,323,000.00 $1,301,195.02 $21,804.98 $0.00 $1,323,000.00 100.00% £0.00 $68,643.85
8-310.8 - 9
29 Floor Tile.Subcantracts Floor Tile $143,700.00 $138,242.67 $5,357.33 $0.00 $143,700.00 100.00% $0.00 $7,185.00
9-560.5
30 Woeod Strip Wood Strip Flooring $193,609.00 $193,609.00 $0.00 $0.00 $193,602.00 100,00% $0.00 $0.00
Flooring. Subcontracts
9-920.8
31 Painting « Painting - Interior $65,000.00 £65,000.00 50.00 $G.00 $65,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,250.00
Interior. Subcontracts
10-170.8
32 }Todet Part. Tailet Part. Plastic/accessories $38,600.00 $38,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,600.00 100,00% $0.00 $965.00
Plastic.Subcontracts
33 [104328 Signage $159,000.00 $159,000,00 $0.00 $0.00 $158,000.00|  100.00% $0.00 $15,900.00
Signage.Subcontracts N e e ! ’ e ) ! .
34 |10:5008 Lockers $35,600.00 $35,609.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,509.00|  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Lockers.Subcontracts . e : ’ a N ) : :
11-030.5
35 | Athletic Equip.and Athletic Equip.and Scoreboard $111,484.00 $111,484.00 $0.00 $0.00 $111,484.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Scoreboard. Subcontracts
11-040.5
36 | Telescoping Telescoping Bleachers $132,907.00 $132,907.00 $0.00 $0.00 $132,907,00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Bleachers.Subcontracts




CONTINUATION SHEET DQCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 4 of 6
A B c D E F @ H I
WORK COMPLETED TGTAL
e BUDGET CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK SN CUERD ygggg:#i's’ Affg Q"%EZE% % Bm?:?r:‘lgﬁ o RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS STORED LR (G10) e
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) ©-e
(D+E+F)
(D +E)
12-200.5
37 |site Site Furnishings $20,010.00 $0.00 $20,010.00 $0.00 $20,010.00|  100.00% 50.00 $(2,001.00)
Furnishings,Subcontracts
14-210,5
38 | Electric Traction Electric Traction Elevator $192,500.00 $192,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $192,500.00  100.00% $0.00 $0,625.00
Elevator.Subcontracts
15-300.8
3¢ |Fire Fire Protaction $175,000.00 $175.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.000.00  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Protection, Subcontracts
4p | 154008 Plumbin 5467,911.00 $467.911.00 $0.00 50,00 $467,911.00|  100.00% $0.00 $23,396.55
Plumbing Subcontracts 9 a2l s ) ' G = : Ry
41 [13:5008 HVAC $657,000.00 $657.000.00 $0.00 50.00 $657,000.00]  100.00% $0.00 $32,850.00
HVAC.Subcontracts R e : ' iy i : e
15-100.5
42 | Electrical Electrical Sub $1,350,328.70|  $1,339,313.57 $11,015.13 so0e]  s1.35032870|  100.00% $0.00 66,414 92
Sub.Subcontracts
TOTALS:|  $12,439,000.00| 511,910,158.09 $121,678.73 $0.00] S12,031,836.82|  96.73% §407,163.18 $425,198.88




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 20f2)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
1 82
CONTRACT $12,439,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $12,031,836.8
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED {$425,198.88)
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,439,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $11,606,637.94
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $11,142,861.04
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,439,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $453,776.80
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $832,362.06

Contractor certifies that 1o the best of its knowledge. information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
Subcontractors (including a1 significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments

materials, services, labor and all
hts herennder for the benefit of Subcontractors. suppliers. workers

applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rig
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien Jaws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuing; that cach and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Licn; that said Waivers
wvers of Lien from all Subcontractors. suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work

of Lien include such Wa:
Lien includs afl the Jabor and material for which a

or arising out of the Work: and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part therof has been assigned.

That said Conttactor herein expressly affirms that should it ai any time appear that any illegal or excess paymenis have been made 1o said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand 1o the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amoutt or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after ali payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the laties may be compelied to pay in discharging such 2 lien

including ali costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

TYitle; V.P. of Finance

Subscribed and swotn 10 before me this 6th day of March, 2023,

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
EARNEST DEVINE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/28/2024




	Wendell Phillips Academy HS Annex #15
	Pages from PA#15 - PA_BBI_ED_PaymentApplication015_20230306

